eFolder Announces Gold Sponsorship of VeeamON 2015

eFolder to Showcase eFolder BDR for Veeam: Off-Site Backup and Disaster Recovery Service for Veeam Deployments

San Francisco, CA – October 23, 2015 – <u>eFolder</u>, a leading supplier of business continuity and cloud data protection solutions, today announced that it is a Gold Sponsor of VeeamON 2015 taking place October 26–29 in Las Vegas, NV. Attendees will have the opportunity to visit eFolder at booth 308 to learn more about eFolder BDR for Veeam, a service that enables IT channel partners to add off-site backup and disaster recovery services to any Veeam® deployment.

VeeamON is the World's Premier Data Center Availability Event. For the second consecutive year, Veeam will bring together industry experts, Veeam customers and partners to learn about enabling the Always-On Business™ and ensuring *Availability for the Modern Data Center*™ by fully leveraging the modern data center and its foundational technologies: virtualization, modern storage and cloud.

eFolder BDR for Veeam is a service that was launched in March 2015. eFolder BDR for Veeam is designed exclusively for delivery by IT channel partners and leverages Veeam Availability Suite ™ to backup Veeam data to the eFolder Cloud, providing verified virtual machine backups in the cloud to defend against any type of business disaster. eFolder BDR for Veeam includes Veeam Cloud Connect *for Service Providers*, which allows for hosting offsite backups in a cloud location. Partners that leverage eFolder can spin up VMs in the eFolder Continuity Cloud on an emergency or as needed basis.

"eFolder is proud to be a Gold Sponsor of VeeamON 2015, an event that explores how to improve recovery time and point objectives of the modern data center," says Ted Hulsy, vice president of marketing at eFolder. "We are excited to showcase eFolder BDR for Veeam, a service that combines the power of Veeam backup for virtualized environments with the massive storage, compute and recovery capabilities of the eFolder Cloud, giving Veeam partners the opportunity to deliver higher availability to their clients."

Attendees can receive more information about eFolder BDR for Veeam by visiting eFolder at booth 308. Attendees are also invited to attend the eFolder breakout session:

Title: 5 Compelling Reasons to Add Cloud Backup and Disaster Recovery to Your Veeam

Deployment '

When: Tuesday, October 27th at 9:30AM-10:30AM

Where: Ironwood Ballroom, Room 1

Presenter: Ted Hulsy, Vice President of Marketing at eFolder

To get the latest news and updates during the event, attendees can engage with eFolder on Twitter: @eFolder Instagram: @eFolder and Facebook: www.facebook.com/efolder.

About eFolder

eFolder is a leading supplier of cloud data protection, business continuity, and cloud file sync solutions for MSPs, solution providers, and VARs. Delivered as wholesale services to the channel, eFolder enables its partners to provide branded data protection and file sync services and to generate highly profitable, recurring revenue. eFolder services complement many of the managed service offerings already deployed by partners and integrate with common PSA systems, making adoption of eFolder services fast and easy. eFolder also empowers cost-effective partner and end-user private clouds, allowing partners to meet the needs of any client, regardless of size or readiness to engage in public cloud services. eFolder is a privately held company and is headquartered in Atlanta, GA. For more information, please visit: www.efolder.net and follow us on Twitter: @eFolder